

# Charles H. Wesley Lodge No. 147

The Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge, F & A.M.
Maryland and Jurisdiction, Incorporated
Fourth Masonic District
P.O. Box 848
Bowie, Maryland 20718





## ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS

Knowing the importance of the intellectual in all matters pertaining to the advancement of mankind, the members of Charles H. Wesley Masonic Lodge No. 147 have made SCHOLARSHIP one of the significant principles of the fraternity. In keeping with this principle and to increase the awareness of the importance of the intellectual, Charles H. Wesley Masonic Lodge No. 147 awards annual scholarships.

#### **ELIGIBILITY**

- 1. Must be a resident of Prince George's County.
- Must be a prospective graduate of a high school. Prospective graduates must have applied for admission to a junior college or fouryear college/university.
- 3. Must have a minimum 2.5 cumulative grade point average on a 4.0 scale.

### **APPLICATION PROCEDURE**

Students and Guidance Counselors must fill out the attached application forms. Students must turn in a completed application packet. Application packets consist of the following:

- 1. Scholarship Application
- 2. Resume
- 3. An official school transcript with a seal
- 4. An essay of not less than 150 words on "What African-American Men Can Do To Help Promote Scholarship Among African-American Male Students In Prince George's County"
- 5. A copy of your parent's or guardian's most recent W-2 Wage and Tax Statement
- 6. Two letters of recommendation (one must be from a Guidance Counselor)

If any portion of the scholarship package is missing, the applicant will be disqualified.

A panel of Charles H. Wesley Masonic Lodge No. 147 members will review the applications and supporting documents for all applicants. Finalist for awards may be interviewed. The panel will also select the winner of each scholarship.

## DEADLINE

ALL MATERIALS MUST BE POSTMARKED BY JULY 19 OF THE CURRENT YEAR. MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION PACKETS TO:

Charles H. Wesley Masonic Lodge No. 147 PO Box 848 Bowie, Maryland 20718